The monthly rate for garbage/recycling is proposed to increase from $21.25 to $22.00 following 

solid waste collection and recycling rate adjustments through the Central Virginia Waste Management 
Authority. 

Specific Personnel Needs/ Staffing 
The budget includes funding in FY25-26 for two hundred seventy-seven (277) full-time positions, 

in addition to multiple part-time and seasonal positions.  This is a net increase of two full-time positions 
over the original adopted FY 25 budget. A full-time Accounting Manager position is added in the Finance 
Department and a new Utilities Superintendent position is added in the Water & Sewer Fund.